NOTE: Where applicable, dimensions are in accordance with Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE) and ISO standards. Specifications and design are subject to change without notice. Pictures of DEVELON mini
excavators may show other than standard equipment. All dimensions are shown in inches. Respective metric dimensions are enclosed by parentheses. Rounding may impact specifications. DEVELON equipment is
manufactured with a Quality Management System that is in compliance with ISO 9001:2008. All dimensions are given for DEVELON mini excavators equipped with standard rubber tracks.
DX17Z-7
Mini Excavator
Drive System
Travel speed [low – high] 1.4 – 2.5 mph (2.2 – 4.1 km/h)
Traction force, max. (drawbar pull) 3130 lbf. (1420 kgf)

Length
in. (mm)
Number
of teeth
Connection/
Type
Quick-hitch
Ditching
(QH01GB)
DC01GB-24QH 0.08 (0.06) 24 (609.6) 125 (56.7)
14.25 (362) 20 (508) – Quick-hitchDC01GB-30QH 0.1 (0.07) 30 (762) 155 (70.3)
DC01GB-36QH 0.12 (0.09) 36 (914.4) 180 (81.6)
Quick-hitch
Heavy-Duty
(QH01GB)
HD01GB-12QH 0.04 (0.03) 12 (304.8) 90 (40.8)
15.375 (390) 24 (609.6)
3
Quick-hitch
HD01GB-16QH 0.04 (0.03) 16 (406.4) 120 (54.4) 4
HD01GB-18QH 0.06 (0.045) 18 (457.2) 135 (61.2) 4
HD01GB-20QH 0.07 (0.05) 20 (508) 150 (68) 4
HD01GB-24QH 0.09 (0.07) 24 (609.6) 180 (81.6) 5
Pin-on
Ditching
DC01GB-24 0.08 (0.06) 24 (609.6) 134 (60.8)
17.1875 (436.5) 19 (482.6) – Pin-onDC01GB-30 0.1 (0.07) 30 (762) 158 (71.7)
DC01GB-36 0.12 (0.09) 36 (914.4) 182 (82.5)
Pin-on
Heavy-Duty
HD01GB-12 0.04 (0.03) 12 (304.8) 95 (43)
17.125 (435) 24.5625 (624)
3
Pin-on
HD01GB-16 0.05 (0.04) 16 (406.4) 114 (51.7) 4
HD01GB-18 0.06 (0.045) 18 (457.2) 139 (63) 4
HD01GB-20 0.07 (0.05) 20 (508) 143 (64.8) 4
HD01GB-24 0.09 (0.07) 24 (609.6) 155 (70.3) 5
*Capacity based on ISO 7451 and heaped with a 1:1 angle of repose
 · Equipped with bolt-on wear shrouds
 · Equipped with bolt-on teeth
 · Equipped with bolt-on cutting edge